Electronic Version v1.1

Stylesheet Version v1.1

SUBMISSION TYPE:		NEW ASSIGNMENT		
NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:		MERGER		
EFFECTIVE DATE:		01/02/2001		
CONVEYING PARTY	DATA			
		Name	Execution Date	ן
ArMed, L.L.C. (a Dela	aware Limited Liabilit	y Company)	01/02/2001	j
RECEIVING PARTY I	ΟΑΤΑ			
				ח
Name:				
	1500 Highway 100 South, Suite 200			
Street Address:		· · · ·		1
City:	Minneapolis	· · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · ·		
City: State/Country: Postal Code:	Minneapolis MINNESOTA 55416-1565			
City: State/Country: Postal Code: PROPERTY NUMBER	Minneapolis MINNESOTA 55416-1565 RS Total: 9	Number		
City: State/Country: Postal Code:	Minneapolis MINNESOTA 55416-1565 RS Total: 9	Number		
City: State/Country: Postal Code: PROPERTY NUMBER Property T	Minneapolis MINNESOTA 55416-1565 RS Total: 9	Number 934		
City: State/Country: Postal Code: PROPERTY NUMBER Property T Patent Number:	Minneapolis MINNESOTA 55416-1565 RS Total: 9 ype 58609	Number 934 633		
City: State/Country: Postal Code: PROPERTY NUMBER Property T Patent Number: Patent Number:	Minneapolis MINNESOTA 55416-1565 RS Total: 9 ype 58609 58330	Number 934 633 663		
City: State/Country: Postal Code: PROPERTY NUMBER Property T Patent Number: Patent Number: Patent Number:	Minneapolis MINNESOTA 55416-1565 RS Total: 9 ype 58609 58330 57850	Number 934 633 663 984		
City: State/Country: Postal Code: PROPERTY NUMBER Property T Patent Number: Patent Number: Patent Number: Patent Number:	Minneapolis MINNESOTA 55416-1565 RS Total: 9 58609 58330 57850 58369	Number 934 633 663 984 018		
City: State/Country: Postal Code: PROPERTY NUMBER Property T Patent Number: Patent Number: Patent Number: Patent Number: Patent Number:	Minneapolis MINNESOTA 55416-1565 RS Total: 9 58809 58330 57850 58369 58369 58369	Number 934 633 663 984 018 636		
City: State/Country: Postal Code: PROPERTY NUMBER Property T Patent Number: Patent Number: Patent Number: Patent Number: Patent Number: Patent Number:	Minneapolis MINNESOTA 55416-1565 RS Total: 9 58809 58839 58839 58839 58839 58839 58839 58839 58839 58839 58839 58839 58839 58839 58839	Number 934 633 663 984 018 636 636 612		

Fax Number:(612)492-7077Correspondence will be sent via US Mail when the fax attempt is unsuccessful.Phone:612.492.7000Email:thipkins@fredlaw.com

500628182

PATENT REEL: 021428 FRAME: 0343

Correspondent Name: Address Line 1: Address Line 2: Address Line 4:	Thomas R. Hipkins Fredrikson & Byron, P.A. 200 South Sixth Street, Suite 4000 Minneapolis, MINNESOTA 55402-1425			
ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER:		56708.0003		
NAME OF SUBMITTER:		Thomas R. Hipkins		
Total Attachments: 3 source=56708_ArmedInc#page1.tif source=56708_ArmedInc#page2.tif source=56708_ArmedInc#page3.tif				

Delaware

PAGE 1

The First State

I, HARRIET SMITH WINDSOR, SECRETARY OF STATE OF THE STATE OF DELAWARE, DO HEREBY CERTIFY THE ATTACHED ARE TRUE AND CORRECT COPIES OF ALL DOCUMENTS ON FILE OF "ARMED, L.L.C." AS RECEIVED AND FILED IN THIS OFFICE.

THE FOLLOWING DOCUMENTS HAVE BEEN CERTIFIED:

CERTIFICATE OF FORMATION, FILED THE THIRTIETH DAY OF APRIL, A.D. 1998, AT 4 O'CLOCK P.M.

CERTIFICATE OF MERGER, FILED THE FIFTH DAY OF MAY, A.D. 1998, AT 12 O'CLOCK P.M.

CERTIFICATE OF MERGER, FILED THE SECOND DAY OF JANUARY, A.D. 2001, AT 10:01 O'CLOCK A.M.

AND I DO HEREBY FURTHER CERTIFY THAT THE AFORESAID CERTIFICATES ARE THE ONLY CERTIFICATES ON RECORD OF THE AFORESAID LIMITED LIABILITY COMPANY, "ARMED, L.L.C.".



2891155 8100H

080884034 You may verify this certificate online at corp.delaware.gov/authver.shtml

Warriet Smith Windson

Harriet Smith Windsor, Secretary of State **AUTHENTICATION:** 6800825

DATE: 08-19-08

PATENT REEL: 021428 FRAME: 0345

STATE OF DELAWARE SECRETARY OF STATE DIVISION OF CORPORATIONS FILED 10:01 AM 01/02/2001 010002507 - 3339804

CERTIFICATE OF MERGER

OF

ArMed, L.L.C. a Delaware limited liability company

WITH AND INTO

ArMed, Inc. a Delaware corporation

To the Secretary of State THE UNDERSIGNED, the Manager of ArMed, L.L.C., a Delaware limited liability State of Delaware: company (the "Merging Company"), and the President of ArMed, Inc., a Delaware corporation (the "Surviving Entity"), hereby certify as follows:

The name of the Merging Company is ArMed, L.L.C., a Delaware limited liability company, and the name of the Surviving Entity is ArMed, Inc., a Delaware corporation;

That an Agreement of Merger for the merger of the Merging Company with and into the Surviving Entity has been duly approved, adopted, certified, executed and acknowledged by each of the constituent entities by the sole Manager and Members of the Merging Company and the Board of Directors of the Surviving Entity in accordance with Section 264 of Delaware General Corporation Law; and that the Secretary of ArMed, Inc. certified on the Agreement and Plan of Merger that no shares of stock of ArMed, Inc. have been issued prior to its Board of Directors' adopting the resolution approving the Agreement and Plan of Merger, and that the Agreement and Plan of Merger has been adopted pursuant to 8 Del.C. § 251;

The name of the Surviving Entity shall be "ArMed, Inc.";

The merger shall be effective on the filing of this Certificate of Merger with the Secretary of State of the State of Delaware;

The certificate of incorporation of the Surviving Entity shall be its certificate of 5. incorporation;

That the executed Agreement and Plan of Merger is on file at the office of the Surviving Entity located at 1500 Highway 100 South, Suite 200, Minneapolis, Minnesota 55416-

1565; and

3.

PATENT REEL: 021428 FRAME: 0346 7. That a copy of the Agreement and Plan of Merger will be furnished by the Surviving Entity, on request and without cost, to any stockholder of any constituent corporation or any member of any constituent limited liability company.

IN WITNESS WHEREOF, the undersigned, being the sole Manager of the Merging Company and the President of the Surviving Entity, have executed this document on behalf of the respective entities effective as of the 2^{nd} day of January, 2001.

ArMed, L.L.C., a Delaware limited liability company

By:

Todd Leonard, Its Manager

ArMed, Inc., a Delaware corporation

By:

Todd Leonard, Its President

103062.2

PATENT REEL: 021428 FRAME: 0347

RECORDED: 08/22/2008